# 504567793 09/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN SOMMER	08/09/2017
TOBIAS AUGSPURGER	08/21/2017
OSKAR KRAFT	08/22/2017
MARCO BELLOF	08/22/2017
TOBIAS ATHMER	08/09/2017
MARKUS HAMM	08/09/2017
FABIAN SCHMITT	08/09/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEUTSCHE POST AG
Street Address:	CHARLES-DE-GAULLE-STRASSE 20
City:	BONN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53113

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631013

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

**Email:** jblaufuss@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HEN

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10238-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Blaufuss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

504567793 REEL: 043713 FRAME: 0912

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=(10238-13) Executed Assignment#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043713 FRAME: 0913** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Sommer, Am Burgberg 3, 52080 Aachen, Germany; Tobias Augspurger, Viktoriaallee 27, 52066 Aachen, Germany; Oskar Kraft, Hirschfeld 35, 52222 Stollberg, Germany; Marco Bellof, Krefelder Straße 63, 52070 Aachen, Germany; Tobias Athmer, Luisenstraße 2, 52070 Aachen, Germany; Markus Hamm, Brüggemannstraße 6, 52072 Aachen, Germany and Fabian Schmitt, Johannisberg 31B, 4731 Eynatten, Belgium ("ASSIGNOR"), has made a new and useful invention in German Patent Application No. 10 2016 111 618.1 filed June 24, 2016 and U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 15/631,013 filed June 23, 2017 (collectively "APPLICATIONS") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States ("APPLICATION") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Deutsche Post AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation, having its principal office at Charles-de-Gaulle-Strasse 20, 53113 Bonn, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, national stage or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the APPLICATIONS, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in all countries for the use of Assignee.

#### Assignee:

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, and assignment of the patent applications listed above.

Assignee Signature
Printed Name: Clemens Gunther

Title: Lead of Orp. Patent Mant

Company: <u>DEUTSCHE POST AG</u>

Date 9 day of August, 2017.

Page 1 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>OS</u>	day of August, 2017.
	Martin Sommer
Witnessed by:	å
a. Falun	oh Wi
Signature	Signature
Astrid Fromm	Oliver Trubalely
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
9.8.2017	9.8.7017 Date of Signature
Date of Signature	Date of Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of, 20
	Tobias Augspurger
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Date of Signature	Date of Signature
	79 200-20-20

1419584

PATENT REEL: 043713 FRAME: 0915

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 20
	-	Martin Sommer
Witnessed by:		
Signature		Signature
Typed or Printed Name	<del></del>	Typed or Printed Name
Date of Signature		Date of Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{2}{}$	day of A	ujust ,2017.
	_1	Tobas Augspurger
Witnessed by:		•
O. Kch		M. DOS
Signature	_	Signature
Oskar Kraft Typed or Printed Name	<u>_</u>	Marco Colof Typed or Printed Name
21.08.2017		21.08.7017
Date of Signature	<b></b>	Date of Signature

Page 2 of 5

1419584

WITNESS Assignor's hand this22 o	Oskar Kraft
Witnessed by:  My Hamma  Signature  Markus Hamma  Typed or Printed Name  08/22/17  Date of Signature	Signature  Signature  Marco Be (64  Typed or Printed Name  08/22/17  Date of Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 c	lay of Ayust, 20 <u>17.</u> Marco Bellof
Witnessed by:	
M. Hamm Signature  Markus Hamm Typed or Printed Name	D Zei J Signature  Deuis Zeigert  Typed or Printed Name  08/22/17
$\frac{20 \times 08/22/7}{\text{Date of Signature}}$	Date of Signature

Page 3 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>JL</u> day of _	Argust, 2017.
_	Tobias Athmer
Witnessed by:  Markus Hamm  Typed or Printed Name  August 9th 2077  Date of Signature	Signature  Felix Orth  Typed or Printed Name  August 3th 2017  Date of Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of	August, 2017.
	M []
-	Markus Hamm
Witnessed by:	
T. Alex	Pah
Signature	Signature
Tobias Athron	Felix Ooth
Tosias Athher Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
August 3th 2017 Date of Signature	Augush 9th 2017 Date of Signature

Page 4 of 5

1419584

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of August , , 20 ].  Fabian Schmitt
Witnessed by  Signature  HIVTENTIAL  Typed or Printed Name	Signature    Jolo Clay  Typed or Printed Name
S. 8.17 Date of Signature	Date of Signature

Page 5 of 5

010238-000013

**RECORDED: 09/27/2017**